Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
“NAMUR” valves and solenoid valves
Series 515 High Performance
1
A
ir
 d
is

n
1 | 261
Order codes
Connections
5 : G1/4” - supplied without plate
7 : 1/4” NPT - supplied without plate
5 . . B04
Model
   : Standard valve
X : ATEX valve
     (-20°C ... +40°C) - only with solenoid coils “B##”,“C##” e “X##”
     (-30°C ... +50°C) - only with solenoid coils “MHC”,“MH#”
.. 3951 00
Version
16: Pneumatic-Differential
18: Pneumatic-Pneumatic
19: Pneumatic-Spring
35: Solenoid-Solenoid
36: Solenoid-Differential
39: Solenoid-Spring
52
Temperature options
   : Standard valve (-10°C ... +50°C)
LT : Low temperature (-30°C ... +50°C)
Example: 515.52.00.39.B04: Standard valve, G1/4” connections supplied without plate, solenoid-spring 5 ways, 12 VDC solenoid coil
Voltages Valve marking with ATEX solenoid coil
Protection method of
the ATEX solenoid coil
B00: Ø10 stem without solenoid coil
to be used with the following solenoid coils /
B04: 12 V DC - for all models
Ex ec
Ex tc
B05: 24 V DC - for all models
B09: 24 V DC (2W) - only for standard model
B56: 24 V AC (50-60 Hz) - for all models
B57: 110 V AC (50-60 Hz) - for all models
B58: 230 V AC (50-60 Hz) - for all models
C04: 12 V DC - for all models
C05: 24 V DC - for all models
C09: 24 V DC (2W) - only for standard model
C56: 24 V AC (50-60 Hz) - for all models
C57: 110 V AC (50-60 Hz) - for all models
C58: 230 V AC (50-60 Hz) - for all models
F00: Ø9 stem without solenoid coil
to be used with the following solenoid coils /
X05: 24 V DC - only for ATEX model
Ex mb
X56: 24 V AC (50-60 Hz) - only for ATEX model
X57: 110 V AC (50-60 Hz) - only for ATEX model
X58: 230 V AC (50-60 Hz) - only for ATEX model
MHC: 24 V DC T6 - only for ATEX model
complete with connector Ex ia
MH4: 24 V DC T4 - only for ATEX model
Ex ia
MH6: 24 V DC T6 - only for ATEX model
Electrical specifications for intrinsically safety
Group IIC Ui max= 28 V, li max= 115 mA, Pi max= 1,6 W
Group IIB Ui max= 32 V, li max= 195 mA, Pi max= 1,6 W
Voltages Solenoid coil marking
L04: 12 V DC - only for FM APPROVED model
L05: 24 V DC - only for FM APPROVED model
L39: 120 V AC - only for FM APPROVED model
L41: 240 V AC - only for FM APPROVED model
FM APPROVED valve (-20°C ... +50°C) - only with solenoid coils “L##”
II 2G Ex h IIC T5 Gb X
II 2D Ex h IIIC T96°C Db X
:
II 3G Ex h IIC T4 Gc X
II 3D Ex h IIIC T120°C Dc X IP65
:
II 2G Ex h IIC T5 Gb X
II 2D Ex h IIIC T96°C Db X